
2020 Adelphi University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 1-4Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (66)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Sneeden (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-30), Muller (7-7), Sneeden (7-8),
Pineda (6-7), Mengel (5-6), Fon (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Pineda, Hannah .367 10-10 30 2 11 1 0 0 2 12 .400 1 0 4 0 .387 0 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
10 Owens, Amanda .308 8-7 13 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 1 0 3 0 .357 0 1 1-1 4 12 0 1.000
5 Sneeden, Megan .259 10-10 27 4 7 3 0 0 3 10 .370 3 0 2 0 .333 0 1 2-2 41 1 0 1.000
7 Laird, Allie .226 10-10 31 6 7 0 1 0 3 9 .290 3 0 4 0 .294 0 1 6-6 9 0 0 1.000
12 Fortin, Abbey .194 10-10 31 3 6 2 1 0 3 10 .323 0 1 7 0 .219 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Turney, Emily .179 10-10 28 1 5 2 0 0 5 7 .250 4 0 4 0 .281 0 0 0-0 69 0 1 .986
23 Konkel, Kailah .167 10-10 24 3 4 1 0 0 5 5 .208 3 0 4 1 .250 1 0 0-0 6 20 1 .963
2 Berard, Elisabeth .154 9-7 13 5 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 2 0 6 0 .267 0 1 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
15 Whitman, Emily .100 10-10 30 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .100 3 1 2 0 .206 0 0 2-2 15 22 1 .974
14 Edge, Molly .500 4-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

33
Shambo,
Laur&eacute;n .286 4-2 7 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .714 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

8 Roselli, Daniella .000 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Lombardi, Ashley .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
Totals .214 10-10 248 33 53 10 2 1 29 70 .282 22 3 42 1 .285 1 4 13-13 177 79 6 .977
Opponents .324 10-10 250 45 81 11 1 10 41 124 .496 22 6 53 2 .385 5 5 13-15 192 68 14 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Mengel, Nicole 3.33 2-3 5 5 4 0-0 0 27.1 37 14 13 12 23 4 0 3 .316 4 3 0 0 2
36 Fon, Claire 3.94 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 5 3 1 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
11 Muller, Ally 6.91 1-4 5 5 3 0-0 0 26.1 38 28 26 5 27 6 1 7 .339 3 3 0 5 3
Totals 4.98 3-7 13 10 7 0 0 59.0 81 45 42 22 53 11 1 10 .324 8 6 0 5 5
Opponents 2.19 7-3 17 10 3 2 2 64.0 53 33 20 22 42 10 2 1 .214 3 3 0 1 4



2020 Adelphi University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Sneeden, Megan 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 2 0
10 Owens, Amanda 16 4 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Laird, Allie 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fortin, Abbey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Muller, Ally 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Berard, Elisabeth 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Fon, Claire 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Edge, Molly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Shambo, Laur&eacute;n 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Turney, Emily 70 69 0 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitman, Emily 38 15 22 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Konkel, Kailah 27 6 20 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pineda, Hannah 19 17 1 1 .947 0 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Mengel, Nicole 11 0 10 1 .909 0 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Lombardi, Ashley 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roselli, Daniella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 262 177 79 6 .977 5 13 2 .867 2 0
Opponents 274 192 68 14 .949 2 13 0 1.000 1 0


